
Place School Series Place Name / School Series

1 Salina-Central 3661 1 766

2 Salina South 3601 2 763

3 Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel 3492 3 751

4 Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 3490 4 739

5 Goddard-Eisenhower 3488 5 737

6 Topeka-Seaman 3437 6 726

7 Wichita-Bishop Carroll 3432 7 721

8 Kansas City-Piper 3395 8 696

9 DeSoto 3382 9 685

10 Leavenworth 3323 10 684 255

11 Maize 3269 11 684 246

12 Lansing 3224 12 681

13 676

14 674

15 670

16 669

17 668

18 665

19 661 246

20 661 228

Keegen Gebhardt / Salina-Central

Blake Albers / Wichita-Bishop Carroll

Brandon Bonta / Wichita-Northwest

Peyton Montgomery / Goddard-Eisenhower

Alec Elskamp / Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights

Andrew Froetschner / Salina South

Preston Miller / Salina-Central

Chase Young / Salina-Central

Samuel Calderon / Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel

Sturgis Streeter / Topeka-Seaman

Brendyn Bard / Kansas City-Piper

Bryce Moore / Great Bend

Blake Yarberry / Wichita-Bishop Carroll

William Ayers / Leavenworth

Aiden Cain / Goddard-Eisenhower

Ethan Burns / Topeka-Seaman

Griffin Peterson / Salina South

Peyton Olson / Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights

Trent Sheridan / Buhler

Elijah Twist / Maize



Rank School Bowler Game1 Game2 Game3 Series

1 Wichita-Bishop Carroll Blake Albers 220 279 267 766

2 Wichita-Northwest Brandon Bonta 237 268 258 763

3 Goddard-Eisenhower Peyton Montgomery 227 267 257 751

4 Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights Alec Elskamp 288 195 256 739

5 Salina South Andrew Froetschner 278 191 268 737

6 Salina-Central Preston Miller 268 252 206 726

7 Salina-Central Chase Young 206 279 236 721

8 Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel Samuel Calderon 192 225 279 696

9 Topeka-Seaman Sturgis Streeter 215 211 259 685

10 Kansas City-Piper Brendyn Bard 255 189 240 684

11 Great Bend Bryce Moore 215 223 246 684

12 Salina-Central Keegen Gebhardt 219 231 231 681

13 Goddard-Eisenhower Aiden Cain 184 245 247 676

14 Topeka-Seaman Ethan Burns 224 224 226 674

15 Salina South Griffin Peterson 226 224 220 670

16 Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights Peyton Olson 214 217 238 669

17 Buhler Trent Sheridan 235 205 228 668

18 Maize Elijah Twist 201 224 240 665

19 Wichita-Bishop Carroll Blake Yarberry 246 224 191 661

20 Leavenworth William Ayers 209 224 228 661

21 Kansas City-Turner Ryan Bailes 224 243 193 660

22 Maize Grayson Graham 221 211 227 659

23 Kansas City-Piper John Webb 202 221 234 657

24 Great Bend Corbin Stanley 225 193 237 655

25 Lansing Weston Miros 209 240 201 650

26 Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel Cole Munley 216 216 215 647

27 Cheney Conner Eastman 233 223 189 645

28 Salina South Kadin Berry 255 188 198 641

29 Great Bend Dalton Murphy 254 166 221 641

30 Goddard Dallas Bishop 217 212 211 640

31 Wichita-Bishop Carroll Ryan Addis 203 221 214 638

32 DeSoto Tyler Lovegren 197 259 179 635

33 Leavenworth Michael Hoover 221 201 210 632

34 Salina South Dalton Stelter 189 258 184 631

35 Kansas City-Piper Kyron Fergus 214 188 227 629

36 Mulvane Jaret JD Titus 228 184 216 628

37 DeSoto Colby Lovegren 199 216 212 627

38 Leavenworth Tristan Smith 234 179 213 626

39 Salina South Jordan Anderson 213 207 206 626

40 Topeka-Seaman Jack Easum 227 238 160 625

41 DeSoto Alexander Wright 212 232 177 621

42 DeSoto Antonio Miranda 214 200 202 616

43 Topeka West Justin Brookens 191 222 202 615

44 Lansing Hayden Hurley 223 197 193 613

45 Salina-Central Logan Lawson 207 173 226 606

46 Lansing Garrett Carl 242 202 160 604

47 Topeka-Seaman Zander White 166 221 211 598

48 DeSoto Broderick Boehm 222 212 161 595

49 Kansas City-Turner Cody Gramsmick 192 212 188 592

50 Salina-Central Bradley Gawith 171 245 175 591

51 Topeka West Preston Millard 196 243 151 590

52 Wichita-Bishop Carroll Cody Fox 188 197 205 590

53 Kansas City-Washington Mekhi Brening 189 180 218 587

54 Lansing Kenden Coleman 194 238 154 586



55 Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel Benjamin Wemhoff 168 236 181 585

56 Wichita-Bishop Carroll Lawton Simons 197 184 203 584

57 Wichita-Bishop Carroll Braden Masterson 203 200 181 584

58 Goddard-Eisenhower Andrew Merrell 199 187 195 581

59 McPherson Jared Armstrong 191 236 153 580

60 Kansas City-Piper Logan Vogel 217 177 186 580

61 Lansing Christopher Raye 222 171 186 579

62 Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel Tanner Becker 235 165 174 574

63 Topeka West Zachery Phillips 144 205 225 574

64 Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel Boyd Phares 184 177 213 574

65 Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel Joshua Graf 152 232 185 569

66 Goddard-Eisenhower Boston Link 149 208 212 569

67 Goddard-Eisenhower Jack Barnes 187 200 180 567

68 Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights Aidan Van Metre 198 190 177 565

69 Maize Chaz Smith 212 171 179 562

70 Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights Adam Hoobler 184 143 234 561

71 Bonner Springs Zachary Reno 140 159 256 555

72 Kansas City-Piper Braden Spak 185 196 174 555

73 El Dorado Mahlon Hart 176 157 220 553

74 Emporia Tanner McGuire 192 159 200 551

75 Goddard-Eisenhower Kyler Stockstill 183 193 175 551

76 Salina South Jesse Stelter 201 192 154 547

77 DeSoto Alex Bates 204 137 205 546

78 Topeka-Seaman Dylan Birkenbaugh 202 162 181 545

79 Leavenworth Stephen Mefford 191 181 171 543

80 Topeka-Seaman Trenton Turkin 179 181 179 539

81 Wichita-Northwest Emilio Deloera 200 142 193 535

82 Lansing Benjamin Wangerin 209 171 153 533

83 Wichita-Trinity Academy Braden Longenecker 167 177 187 531

84 Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights Shane May 134 182 212 528

85 Leavenworth Connor Smith 137 200 180 517

86 Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights Bryce Cook 192 176 149 517

87 Andover Central Jared Cromly 191 206 119 516

88 Shawnee Mission-Bishop Miege Anthony Aquino 167 170 179 516

89 Leavenworth Devon Bruning 159 203 132 494

90 Maize Mason Reed 177 168 141 486

91 Maize Aaron Watkins 140 182 163 485

92 Maize Jackson Graham 163 129 190 482

93 Topeka-Hayden Aaron Thomas 179 150 145 474

94 Kansas City-Piper Mason Miller 166 111 177 454

95 Overland Park-Saint Thomas Aquinas William Schroeder 161 123 141 425

96 Salina-Central Christopher O’Connor 123 151 148 422



Boys

Team Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker Total Team Total Final Total

DeSoto 168 197 258 190 813 2569 3382

Goddard-Eisenhower 195 199 219 247 860 2628 3488

Kansas City-Piper 182 189 246 209 826 2569 3395

Maize 195 242 194 203 834 2435 3269

Tecumseh-Shawnee Heights 201 224 235 214 874 2616 3490

Wichita-Bishop Carroll 210 183 213 141 747 2685 3432

Leavenworth 222 223 216 148 809 2514 3323

Salina-Central 192 215 211 237 855 2806 3661

Topeka-Seaman 209 180 192 217 798 2639 3437

Lansing 177 196 171 167 711 2513 3224

Salina South 218 180 193 265 856 2745 3601

Wichita-Kapaun Mt. Carmel 224 194 213 233 864 2628 3492


